505476633 05/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5523437

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| PREMIUM LOUDSPE | AKERS (HUI | ZHOU) CO., LTD | 12/25/2018 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | | | | | |
| Name: | TYMPHA | TYMPHANY ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGY HUIZHOU) CO., LTD. | | | |
| Street Address: | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | GUANGD | ONG | | | |
| City: | HUIZHOL | J CITY | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 516223 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | Number | | | |
| | | 5662537 | | | |
| | | 5354702 | | | |
| Application Number | : 15 | 5680650 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (8) | 60)286-0115 | | | |
| | | he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc | | | |
| using a tay number | | if that is upoucocoful, it will be copt y | in LIC Mail | | |
| • | • | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 602862929 | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: | 86 | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com | ia US Mail. | | |
| • | 86 us | 602862929 | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: | 86 us e: C/ | 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | 86 us e: CA 20 | 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 86 us e: CA 20 HA | 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP O CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 86 us 20 HA NUMBER: | 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | 86 us 20 HA NUMBER: | 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP O CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 PXE0048US; 0028US; 0051US | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | 86 us 20 HA NUMBER: | 602862929 sptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 PXE0048US; 0028US; 0051US DANIEL F. DREXLER | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER | 86 us 20 HA NUMBER: | 602862929 ptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 PXE0048US; 0028US; 0051US DANIEL F. DREXLER /Daniel F. Drexler/ | ria US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | 86 us 20 H/ NUMBER: R: | 602862929 ptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com ANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR ARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 PXE0048US; 0028US; 0051US DANIEL F. DREXLER /Daniel F. Drexler/ | ria US Mail. | | |

source=8AY5497#page3.tif source=8AY5497#page4.tif source=8AY5497#page5.tif

Registration of Change Approval Notice

No.: [2018]1800587233

Enterprise Name: Tymphany Acoustic Technology (Huizhou) Co., Ltd.

Uniform Social Credit Code(Registration No.): 91441300765711947K

The change registered items of the above enterprise is registered and approved by the HUIZHOU ADMINISTRATION FOR INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE on December 25, 2018. The approved change registration items are as follows:

| Registered Items | Before Change | | After Chang | e | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|--|----------|------------|
| Enterprise Name | Premium | Loudspeakers | Tymphany | Acoustic | Technology |
| | (Huizhou) Co., Ltd. | | (Huizhou) Co., Ltd. | | |
| Registered Capital | 476,816,844 HK dollar | | 408,070,011 RMB | | |
| Type of Enterprise | Company of limited liability | | Company limited by shares | | |
| | (Sino-foreign joint venture) | | (Sino-foreign joint venture, unlisted) | | |

The approved filing items are as follows:

| Filing Items | Before filing | After filing |
|---|---|--|
| Articles of Association | Articles of Association Amendment | Articles of Association |
| Association Members of the Board of Directors | Supervisor: FAN, Zhiliang; HSIAO, Yinyi; Director: LIANG, Lisheng; LIU, Xiaotong; PAN, Yuanchung; Chairman of the board: LIANG, Lisheng; Vice chairman of the board: LIU, Xiaotong; General manager: PAN, Yuanchung | CHANG, Tetsai; Employee supervisor: FAN, Zhiliang; Chairman of the Supervisory Board: HSIAO, Yingyi; |
| | | Lisheng; Vice chairman of the board: PAN, |
| | | Yungtai; General manager: PAN, Yuanchung. |

Hereby Notice.

Registration Office: HUIZHOU ADMINISTRATION FOR INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE

Shoahuer Haang Attorney No. 34410230647.0 April 30, 2019 Huizhou city

December 25, 2018

Business License For Enterprise's Legal Person

(Copy) (Copy No.: 1-1)

Registration No.: 91441300765711947K

Enterprise Name: Tymphany Acoustic Technology (Huizhou) Co., Ltd

Type of Enterprise: Company limited by shares (Sino-foreign joint venture, unlisted)

Residence: Tymphany Industrial Park, Xinlian Village, Xinxu Town, Huiyang District, Huizhou city

Legal Representative: PAN, YUAN CHUNG

Registered Capital: 408,070,011 RMB

Date of Establishment: August 09, 2004

Term of Business: From August 09, 2004 to August 08, 2054

Scope of Business: Research, development, design, production, processing of all kinds of audio equipment and audio accessories, loudspeakers and loudspeaker's accessories(including vehicle-mounted loudspeakers), electronic products (including vehicle-mounted specification), wire and power cord, mold products, headphones, speaker power bank (Not producing battery cells); communication equipment manufacturing. Sales of the company's products and supply of the after-sales service. The proportion of sales domestic and foreign is determined by the company according to the market conditions.

(The above items do not involve special management measures for foreign investment access) (The items required examination and approval as stipulated by laws and regulations, cannot be engaged until all required approval documents have been granted.)

Registration Office: HUIZHOU ADMINISTRATION FOR INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE

December 25, 2018

Shouhua Huang Attorney No.: 4410230647.0 April 30,2019 Huizhou city

核准过入登记通知书

页码。1/1

核准迁入登记通知书

患核变通外字【2018】第48005872333

名称, 惠州迪芬尼声学科技股份有限公司

统一社会信用代码:91441300765711947K

以上企业于二〇一八年十二月二十五日经我局核准变更登记,经核准的变更登记,记事项如下;

| 间中后闭 | 使犯前内容 | 使用后内容 | |
|----------|--------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| 金继宏仪 | 進用超声音响有限公司 | 思用迪芬尼声学科技股份有限公司 | |
| 注则资本(万元) | 17661 PD (17758 P | 10807.00117〕元人民前 | |
| 企业类型 | LANS THE A COLLARD A MAY | 股份有限公司(中外合适、太上市) | |

经核准的备案事项如下:

| | 备罢事项 | 备案前内容 | 备条后内容 |
|--------------|------|--|---|
| <u>\$ {?</u> | 备发 | 華程修正定 | 单 份 |
| it w | 会成员 | 10.志民,监事,梁立省,董事长,梁立省,董 事:刘晓彤,董事,刘晓彤,副董事长,潘永 中,总经理,潘水中,董事,董英怡,监事。 | 甘家谊,独立董事, 拉志良,职工监事, 梁立 管,董事长,董事, 刘晓彤,董事, 潘水太,副 董事长,董事, 潘永中,总经理,董事, 吴昌 益,董事, 燕英伯,监事,监事会主席,张德 时,监事, 尼ward Townsend Boyd,董事, |

特此通知。





http://10.10.1.21:6888/aic/Public/EntityRegChangeNotice.jsp

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Chinese and English. That I have reviewed the Business License For Enterprise's Legal Person and Registration of Change Approval Notice, and verify that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

April 30, 2019 Date <u>Shachwa Huang</u> Attorney No.: 4410230647.0 Signature

Shouhua Huang Typed or Printed Name



RECORDED: 05/15/2019